PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geoffrey Harding	09/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yxlon International Security GmbH	
Street Address:	Heselstucken 3,	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22453	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10599074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)761-1924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203)761-1912

Email: Patricia.Yepez-Rutheny@ge.com
Correspondent Name: Mark Conklin/Patricia Rutheny

Address Line 1: 187 Danbury Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Wilton, CONNECTICUT 06897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11HP201654

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Conklin

Total Attachments: 2

source=201654Assignment#page1.tif source=201654Assignment#page2.tif

0 1059

<u>—</u>СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018334 FRAME: 0350

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Geoffrey HARDING of Jevenstedter Str. 170 D, 22547 Hamburg, Germany

hereby sell and assign to YXLON International Security GmbH, a German Corporation, having an address at Heselstucken 3, 22453 Hamburg, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the International Application PCT/EP05/002989 filed on March 21, 2005 and in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled

ELECTRON WINDOW FOR A LIQUID METAL ANODE, LIQUID METAL ANODE, X-RAY EMITTER AND METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH AN X-RAY EMITTER OF THIS TYPE

filed on September 19, 2006 having Serial No. 10/599,074

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees

PATENT REEL: 018334 FRAME: 0351 to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from the German Law on Employee Inventions (LEI) remain unaffected by this assignment.

Inventor 1		
_ (Mardin	Ŋ Date:	30-fept-2006
Geoffrey HARDING	J	
Witnessed by: Signature	nichh	Date: 30 - Sept 200 6
	Sauco	Date: 30-5-47-2006